
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3218
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
TRAVEL CONCESSION ON RELIGIOUS PURPOSES
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to provide air travel concession to the pilgrims travelling by helicopter to Vaishno Devi, Kedarnath and Badrinath for religious purpose;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the rates at which the concession is proposed to be given;and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) No Madam.

(b) & (c) do not arise.
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